to the account of each member who made contributions to his or her account 6 

during the year. 7 

(b) Nonuniversity members are entitled to a full year of service credit if they have 8 

no more than five (5) unpaid days in a school or fiscal year under a contract 9 

requiring a work schedule of one hundred eighty-five (185) days or greater. 10 

(c) University members are entitled to a full year of service credit if they have no 11 

more than five (5) unpaid days in a school or fiscal year under a contract 12 

requiring a work schedule of one hundred eighty (180) days or greater.